
  
 
 
 

October 31, 2008 
 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 
 RE:   Docket 3977 - Distribution Adjustment Charge Filing 2008 
  Response to Commission Data Requests – Set 1 
 
Dear Ms Massaro: 
 
 Enclosed please find ten (10) copies of National Grid’s1 response to Commission Data Request 1-3  
in the above-captioned proceeding.  Responses to Commission Data Requests 1-1, 1-2, and 1-4 were filed 
on October 30, 2008. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this filing. If you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact me at (401) 784-7667. 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Thomas R. Teehan 
 

Enclosures 
 
cc:  Paul Roberti, Esq. 

Steve Scialabba 
Bruce Oliver 

 
 
 

                                                 
1 Submitted on behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid. 

Thomas R. Teehan 
Senior Counsel 

280 Melrose Street, Providence, RI  02907 
T: 401-784-7667 � F: 401-784-4321 � thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com �  www.nationalgrid.com 



National Grid 
Docket No. 3977 – DAC 2008 

Responses to Commission Data Request – Set 1 
Issued September 30, 2008 

 

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Mike Laflamme 

 
COMM 1-3 

 
Request: 
 

How many miles of mains were replaced in FY07 and FY08? 
 
Response: 
 

The Company replaced 8.9 miles of cast iron and bare steel main in fiscal year 
2007 and 12.4 miles in fiscal year 2008.   



Docket No. 3977 – National Grid – Annual Distribution Adjustment Clause 
Filing (“DAC”) - Service List as of 9/24/08 
 

Name/Address E-mail Phone/FAX 
Thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com 
Peter.Czekanski@us.ngrid.com 

Thomas R. Teehan, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com 

401-784-7667   
401-784-4321 
 

Proberti@riag.ri.gov  
Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us 
Kzelano@riag.ri.gov 

Paul Roberti, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 

Mtobin@riag.ri.gov  

401-222-2424  
401-222-3016 

Bruce Oliver 
Revilo Hill Associates 
7103 Laketree Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 

Boliver.rha@verizon.net   703-569-6480 

David Effron 
Berkshire Consulting 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862-2243 

Djeffron@aol.com 
 

603-964-6526 

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us 
 
plucarelli@puc.state.ri.us 

File an original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02888 Anault@puc.state.ri.us  

401-780-2107 
401-941-1691 

John Farley, TEC-RI jfarley316@hotmail.com 401-621-2240 

 


